CH \$40.00 162336

ETAS ID: TM648124

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

SEQUENCE:

2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Viscount Acquisition ULC		01/02/2019	unlimited liability company: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Identiv, Inc.	
Street Address:	2201 Walnut Avenue, Suite 100	
City:	Freemont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1623361	ENTER PHONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4237858480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4237566600

Email: patty.liner@millermartin.com

Correspondent Name: Miller & Martin PLLC Address Line 1: 832 Georgia Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1200 Volunteer Building

Address Line 4: Chattanooga, TENNESSEE 37402-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24318-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia P. Liner
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia P. Liner/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Viscount Acq to Identiv Assignment#page1.tif source=Viscount Acq to Identiv Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007299 FRAME: 0190

900618002

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment"), effective Jan 2, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Viscount Acquisition ULC, a British Columbia corporation with an address at Unit 650 – 3711 N Fraser Way, Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada, V5J 5J2, as an assignor (the "Assignor"), for the benefit of, Identiv, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 2201 Walnut Ave., Suite 100, Fremont, California, United States of America, 94538, as an assignee (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the current owner of the trademarks and trademark registrations identified on Annex 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "**Trademarks**").

WHEREAS, the Assignor agrees to assign the Trademarks to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Assignor hereby transfers, sells, assigns, and conveys unto the Assignee all rights, title and interest for all countries in and to the Trademarks, including all common law rights therein and all applications to register and registrations thereof and the good will that they represent, and all right, title and interest thereto, on a world-wide basis, as well as the right to sue and collect damages in the Assignee's own name for any and all past, present or future infringement, dilution, or other injury to the goodwill thereof.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue trademark registrations, to issue the same to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

The Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to the Assignee such instruments of transfer and other documents as the Assignee may request that are reasonably necessary to effect the purposes of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

Assignor:	Assignee:
Viscount Acquisition ULC by its authorized signatory:	Identiv, Inc. by its authorized signatory:
Sandra Wallach	Sandra Wallach
Name:Sandra Wallach, CFO Title:	Name: Sandra Wallach, CFO Title:

ANNEX 1

ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

United States of America

Trademark: ENTERPHONE & design

Serial No.: 73807978 Reg. No.: 1623361

Reg. Date: November 20, 1990

Canada

Trademark: ENTERPHONE

App. No.: 0360957 Reg. No.: TMA192854 Reg. Date: July 27, 1973

RECORDED: 05/19/2021